

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government OFFICE OF THE URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL

To: Urban County Council

Mayor Linda Gorton

From: Stacey Maynard, Council Administrator

Date: 11/18/2022

Subject: Amendments to Appendix A, Council Rules and Procedures

Request:

This is a request for Council to adopt a resolution amending the following sections of Appendix A, Rules and Procedures of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Council: Section 1.102 to update the initial term of appointment for certain council office staff; section 3.103 to update the time and manner of introduction; section 4.103 to remove redundant clause; and section 4.104 to update the order of business; and creating part seven (7) of the rules to formally adopt the Council Capital Project Expenditure Policy.

Sincerely,

Stacey Maynard

Council Administrator

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Council